Case: 1:20-cv-01923-LTB As of: 08/11/2020 03:34 AM MDT 1 of 1

JD4,PS4,TERMED

## **U.S. District Court – District of Colorado District of Colorado (Denver)** CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:20-cv-01923-LTB

Gonzales v. Brown et al Assigned to: Judge Lewis T. Babcock

Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Date Terminated: 08/10/2020 Jury Demand: None

Nature of Suit: 442 Civil Rights: Jobs

Date Filed: 06/30/2020

Jurisdiction: Federal Question

**Plaintiff** 

**Kellie Laurren Gonzales** 

represented by Kellie Laurren Gonzales

1123 Topaz Place Pueblo, CO 81004 719–744–8718 PRO SE

V.

**Defendant** 

**Nate Brown** 

Army Police Officer

**Defendant** 

Cooper and Turner, Inc.

**Defendant** 

Florentino Velasquez

Chief Army Office

**Defendant** 

Vestas Tolkhill

Mr., Pueblo, CO

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
06/30/2020	1	Employment Discrimination COMPLAINT against Nate Brown, Cooper and Turner, Inc., Vestas Tolkhill, Florentino Velasquez, filed by Kellie Laurren Gonzales. (Attachments: # 1 Civil Cover Sheet, # 2 Envelope)(trvo, ) (Entered: 07/01/2020)
06/30/2020	2	Case assigned to Magistrate Judge Gordon P. Gallagher. Text Only Entry. (trvo, ) (Entered: 07/01/2020)
07/02/2020	3	ORDER DIRECTING PLAINTIFF TO CURE DEFICIENCIES within thirty days from the date of this order. Any papers that Plaintiff files in response to this order must include the civil action number on this order. That if Plaintiff fails to cure the designated deficiencies within thirty days from the date of this order the action will be dismissed without further notice, by Magistrate Judge Gordon P. Gallagher on 7/2/2020. (evana, ) (Entered: 07/02/2020)
08/10/2020	4	ORDER DISMISSING CASE without prejudice pursuant to Rule 41(b) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure because Plaintiff failed to cure the deficiency as directed. That all pending motions are denied as moot. That leave to proceed in forma pauperis on appeal is denied without prejudice, by Judge Lewis T. Babcock on 8/10/2020. (evana, ) (Entered: 08/10/2020)
08/10/2020	<u>5</u>	JUDGMENT re: 4 Order Dismissing Case, by Clerk on 8/10/2020. (evana, ) (Entered: 08/10/2020)